
 
 
 

Change Order 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

Project: Alpena County Regional Airport Change Order Number: 009 

 New Terminal Project Date: April 8, 2020 
 
  

 
To: Spence Brothers A/E Project No. 213-8509-013 

 800 Hastings St., Suite A  MDOT Project No. FM 04-02-C75 

 Traverse City, MI  49686 AIP  Project No. 3-26-004-2318 
  Contract Date: 10-10-2018 

  Contract NTP Dated: 10-10-2018 
   

 

The Contract is Changed as Follows: 

 
Contract Adjustments

COP 050 - Existing TSA Wall Removal 689.00$                       
COP 051 - PBB Electrical Connections 5,555.00$                    
COP 052 - Spare Wash Bar Controller 817.00$                       
COP 053 - Conduit for Parking Lot Cameras 574.00$                       
COP 054 - Modifications to Checkpoint Power Layout 15,222.00$                  
COP 055 - Convert Existing Generator to Natural Gas (Electrical Work) 6,706.00$                    
COP 056 - Revise Loudspeaker Size 546.00$                       
COP 057 - Boiler Pump Circuit 1,022.00$                    

31,131.00$                  

The original Contract Sum (Base Bid + Alternate 1 and 3) was 8,963,000.00$             
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 180,782.28$                
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was  9,143,782.28$             
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order in the amount of 31,131.00$                  

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 9,174,913.28$             

The Contract Start Date (Notice to Proceed) is October 10, 2018
The Date of Substantial Completion was November 9, 2019
The Contract Time will be increased   52 Days

The total Increased Contract Time including this Change Order is        52  Calendar Days  
The date of Substantial Completion of the Terminal Building as of the date 

of this Change Order therefore is
December 31, 2019

The date of Final Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 16, 2019

Contract Adjustment Amount

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
Note:  This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum or Contract Time which have been authorized by  
Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which  
case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.  
Not Valid until Authorized by the FAA and signed by the A/E, Contractor and Owner 

RS&H Michigan, Inc. 
  

Spence Brothers  
 Alpena County Board of 

Commissioners 
Architect/Engineer  Contractor  Owner 

G-3101 West Bristol Road, Suite 300 
Flint, Michigan  48507  

  
 
800 Hastings Street, Suite A 
Traverse City, Michigan  49686  

720 West Chisolm Street 
Alpena, Michigan  49707 

Address     Address 
     

By (Signature)  By (Signature)  By (Signature)                                                    

     
     

Date  Date  Date 
     

 

 Federal Aviation Administration 

   
 
 
Michigan Department of 
Transportation 

 

 (FAA)  (IDOT)  

FAA Detroit Airports District Office 
11677 South Wayne Road, Suite 107 
Romulus, Michigan  48174  

Office of Aeronautics 
2700 Port Lansing Road 
Lansing, Michigan  48906  

Address  Address  

    

By (Signature)  By (Signature)  

      
    

Date  Date  
 

 
 


